As of DECEMBER 2014
2014 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

St. Charles Parish

No. Company Station Description

14010203 St. Charles Parish DPW 5493+00 To drill 16 soil borings

(+11) Thru Eustis

14011311 Valero St. Charles Refinery 5345+00 To drill one (1) soil boring

(+11) Thru Eustis

14012214 Shell Pipeline Company HPL To construct a 12-inch pipeline along the protected side of the St. Charles Parish
HPL

14012315 Valero St. Charles Refinery 5368+00 To install roadway drainage improvements on the protected side toe

(+11) Thru Willbros Engineers

St. Charles Borromeo —to hold a 1K & 5K Memorial Run, Saturday, March 29, 2014

14022129 Valero St. Charles Refinery 5345+00 To conduct a subsurface assessment and to drive piles
(+11) Thru Conestoga-Rovers & Assc.

Waiver granted 4/29/14 — Excavations (+13)

14031133 St. Charles Parish Hospital 5570+00 To construct the Plantation View Medical Offices

(+11) Thru Murray Architects

14031134 AT&T 5905+00 To place a new tower platform at 10018 River Road
(+11) Thru NTP Solutions

14031135 Entergy 5572+50 To install three (3) power poles

(+11) Thru Land Management Svs.

St. Charles Borromeo — to park vehicles along the levee for the Little Red Church Food & Fun Festival scheduled for May 2", 3, and 4™ 2014

14032437 Bunge North America 5631+50 To drill two (2) soil borings
(+11) Thru Stratum
14032539 Metro Investments HPL To drill two (2) soil borings on the protected side of the HPL

Thru Ardaman & Assoc. 173+50



No.
14032842
(+11)

Company
Valero St. Charles Refinery

Thru Civil & Environmental
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Station

5405+00

St. Charles Parish

Description

To construct, maintain and hold full responsibility in perpetuity for a levee access

ramp

Waiver granted 4/25/14 — work w/n 100 ft of toe (+1  2), work greater than 100 ft from toe (+13)

131121172
(+11)

14062380
(+11)

14062383
(+11)

14063087
(+11)

14070192
(+11)

14070795
(+11)

14070797
(+11)

140716101
(+15)

140718104
(+11)

140722105
(+11)

Associated Builders & Contractors

Thru Stein Lasseigne

LA DOTD

Entergy

Thru Land Management Svs.

Bunge North America
Thru Murray Architects

Momentive Specialty Chemicals
AT&T
Thru Byers Engineering

Entergy
Thru Land Management Svs.

St. Charles Parish DPW
Thru Principal Engineering

Valero Refinery St. Charles
Thru CDI

AT&T
Thru Byers Engineering

5850+00

b/w 5030

& 5180

5080+00

5637+00

5279+00

5856+00

5050+00

5880+00

5355+00

5637+75

To drive piles for construction at Associated Builders & Contractors campus at
101 Riverbend Drive

To rehabilitate LA 628 from the St. Charles Parish line to US 61 and along the
protected side of the Bonnet Carre Upper Guide Levee (b/w 0 and 135)

To replace one (1) power pole on LA 628 at Thoroughbred Avenue

To construct a two-story office building at 12442 River Road

To construct a new weather station at 16122 River Road

To directional bore 687 feet of new fiber optic cable at 100 Riverbend Drive
To replace an existing power pole at the intersection of LA 628 and Union St.
To upgrade two (2) existing pump stations

To upgrade the existing fender system at Valero St. Charles Dock #1 and to

install three (3) piles on the flood side

To directionally bore 275 feet of copper cable at 12442 River Road
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St. Charles Parish

No. Company Station Description

Word of Deliverance Ministries — to park cars on the mainline Mississippi River levee during the second annual Health & Wellness Fair on Saturday,
September 20, 2014 from 11:00am until 3:00pm

140821114 Bunge North America 5637+00 To install six (6) marine test piles and eight (8) reaction piles for the construction
(+15) Thru River Consulting of a new ship loading system

140825115  St. Charles Parish 5492+00 To make repairs to Ormond Boulevard

(+11) Thru GEC, Inc.

140826116  River Parishes Tourist Commission Various To install signs on the protected side

(+11)

Tico Tico Productions, LLC — to cross the St. Charles Parish Hurricane Protection Levee to film on Friday, September 5, 2014

140909123 Entergy Louisiana, LLC 5573+50 To install one (1) power pole

(+11) Thru Land Management Svs.

140909124  AT&T b/w 5678 To directionally drill and install a fiber optics cable

(+11) Thru Byers Engineering & 5688+50

140916126  AT&T b/w 5856 To directional bore 746 feet of fiber optic cable at 10446 River Road
(+11) Thru Byers Engineering & 5863

Norco Civic Association, Inc. — request of September 23, 2014, concerning permission to land a helicopter on the levee adjacent to the red light at
Apple Street and River Road, levee station 5320+00, in Norco, Louisiana, in St. Charles Parish on December 7, 2014

River Road Historical Society — to park cars on the levee during the Annual Fall Festival at Destrehan Plantation — November 8-9, 2014

141114145 IMTT 5715+00 To dredge, degrade and place stone for shoreline stability at Docks 8 & 14
Thru Lanier



No.
141118147

141124151
(+11)

141202154
(+11)

141209156
(+11)

Company
CPRA

Thru HNTB Corp.

AT&T
Thru Byers Engineering

Entergy

Thru Land Management Svs.

AT&T
Thru Byers
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Station
HPL
305-340
5852+00
b/w 5632
& 5466

5633+00

St. Charles Parish

Description
To perform four (4) CPTs on the crown of the HPL (LPV-04.2a)

To directional bore, place new fiber optic cable and a new 30-inch by 58-inch
hand hole

To replace overhead facilities to underground facilities near 12422 LA Hwy 48
To directionally bore 1,206 feet of new cables and flex pipe, to remove existing

aerial cables, and to remove two (2) existing utility poles (by Entergy) near Bunge
North America at 12442 River Road



