#### St. Charles Parish

<u>No.</u> 14010203 (+11)	<u>Company</u> St. Charles Parish DPW Thru Eustis	<u>Station</u> 5493+00	<u>Description</u> To drill 16 soil borings		
14011311 (+11)	Valero St. Charles Refinery Thru Eustis	5345+00	To drill one (1) soil boring		
14012214	Shell Pipeline Company	HPL	To construct a 12-inch pipeline along the protected side of the St. Charles Parish HPL		
14012315 (+11)	Valero St. Charles Refinery Thru Willbros Engineers	5368+00	To install roadway drainage improvements on the protected side toe		
St. Charles Borromeo – to hold a 1K & 5K Memorial Run, Saturday, March 29, 2014					
14022129 (+11)	Valero St. Charles Refinery Thru Conestoga-Rovers & Assc.	5345+00	To conduct a subsurface assessment and to drive piles		
<b>Waiver grar</b> 14031133 (+11)	nted 4/29/14 – Excavations (+13) St. Charles Parish Hospital Thru Murray Architects	5570+00	To construct the Plantation View Medical Offices		
14031134 (+11)	AT&T Thru NTP Solutions	5905+00	To place a new tower platform at 10018 River Road		
14031135 (+11)	Entergy Thru Land Management Svs.	5572+50	To install three (3) power poles		
St. Charles Borromeo – to park vehicles along the levee for the Little Red Church Food & Fun Festival scheduled for May 2 <sup>nd</sup> , 3 <sup>rd</sup> , and 4 <sup>th</sup> 2014					
14032437 (+11)	Bunge North America Thru Stratum	5631+50	To drill two (2) soil borings		
14032539	Metro Investments Thru Ardaman & Assoc.	HPL 173+50	To drill two (2) soil borings on the protected side of the HPL		

#### St. Charles Parish

<u>No.</u> 14032842 (+11)	<u>Company</u> Valero St. Charles Refinery Thru Civil & Environmental	<u>Station</u> 5405+00	<u>Description</u> To construct, maintain and hold full responsibility in perpetuity for a levee access ramp	
Waiver granted 4/25/14 – work w/n 100 ft of toe (+12), work greater than 100 ft from toe (+13)131121172Associated Builders & Contractors 5850+00To drive piles for construction at Associated Builders & Contractors campus at(+11)Thru Stein Lasseigne101 Riverbend Drive				
14062380 (+11)	LA DOTD	b/w 5030 & 5180	To rehabilitate LA 628 from the St. Charles Parish line to US 61 and along the protected side of the Bonnet Carre Upper Guide Levee (b/w 0 and 135)	
14062383 (+11)	Entergy Thru Land Management Svs.	5080+00	To replace one (1) power pole on LA 628 at Thoroughbred Avenue	
14063087 (+11)	Bunge North America Thru Murray Architects	5637+00	To construct a two-story office building at 12442 River Road	
14070192 (+11)	Momentive Specialty Chemicals	5279+00	To construct a new weather station at 16122 River Road	
14070795 (+11)	AT&T Thru Byers Engineering	5856+00	To directional bore 687 feet of new fiber optic cable at 100 Riverbend Drive	
14070797 (+11)	Entergy Thru Land Management Svs.	5050+00	To replace an existing power pole at the intersection of LA 628 and Union St.	
140716101 (+15)	St. Charles Parish DPW Thru Principal Engineering	5880+00	To upgrade two (2) existing pump stations	
140718104 (+11)	Valero Refinery St. Charles Thru CDI	5355+00	To upgrade the existing fender system at Valero St. Charles Dock #1 and to install three (3) piles on the flood side	
140722105 (+11)	AT&T Thru Byers Engineering	5637+75	To directionally bore 275 feet of copper cable at 12442 River Road	

St. Charles Parish

<u>No.</u>	<u>Company</u>	Station	Description	
Word of Deliverance Ministries – to park cars on the mainline Mississippi River levee during the second annual Health & Wellness Fair on Saturday, September 20, 2014 from 11:00am until 3:00pm				
140821114 (+15)	Bunge North America Thru River Consulting	5637+00	To install six (6) marine test piles and eight (8) reaction piles for the construction of a new ship loading system	
140825115 (+11)	St. Charles Parish Thru GEC, Inc.	5492+00	To make repairs to Ormond Boulevard	
140826116 (+11)	River Parishes Tourist Commission	Various	To install signs on the protected side	
Tico Tico Productions, LLC – to cross the St. Charles Parish Hurricane Protection Levee to film on Friday, September 5, 2014				
140909123 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana, LLC Thru Land Management Svs.	5573+50	To install one (1) power pole	
140909124 (+11)	AT&T Thru Byers Engineering	b/w 5678 & 5688+50	To directionally drill and install a fiber optics cable	
140916126 (+11)	AT&T Thru Byers Engineering	b/w 5856 & 5863	To directional bore 746 feet of fiber optic cable at 10446 River Road	
Norco Civic Association, Inc. – request of September 23, 2014, concerning permission to land a helicopter on the levee adjacent to the red light at Apple Street and River Road, levee station 5320+00, in Norco, Louisiana, in St. Charles Parish on December 7, 2014				
Diver Read Historical Seciety to park ears on the layer during the Annual Fall Festival at Destrohan Plantation Nevember 9.0.2014				

River Road Historical Society – to park cars on the levee during the Annual Fall Festival at Destrehan Plantation – November 8-9, 2014

141114145IMTT5715+00To dredge, degrade and place stone for shoreline stability at Docks 8 & 14Thru Lanier

#### St. Charles Parish

<u>No.</u> 141118147	<u>Company</u> CPRA Thru HNTB Corp.	<u>Station</u> HPL 305-340	<u>Description</u> To perform four (4) CPTs on the crown of the HPL (LPV-04.2a)
141124151 (+11)	AT&T Thru Byers Engineering	5852+00	To directional bore, place new fiber optic cable and a new 30-inch by 58-inch hand hole
141202154 (+11)	Entergy Thru Land Management Svs.	b/w 5632 & 5466	To replace overhead facilities to underground facilities near 12422 LA Hwy 48
141209156 (+11)	AT&T Thru Byers	5633+00	To directionally bore 1,206 feet of new cables and flex pipe, to remove existing aerial cables, and to remove two (2) existing utility poles (by Entergy) near Bunge North America at 12442 River Road